RESOLUTION AFFIRMING PARTICIPATION IN THE SMALL SCHOOL DISTRICT COUNCIL CONSORTIUM

WHEREAS, the Suwannee County School Board believes there is a need to have educational information, interpretation, and consultation on issues relating to small and rural communities that is not independently available, and

WHEREAS, the cost of providing such services independently for the School Board would make the cost prohibitive, and

WHEREAS, the needed services are provided through the Small School District Council Consortium, and

WHEREAS, the Suwannee County School District has participated in the consortium in previous years by official action of the Board and payment of the annual fee,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Suwannee County School Board authorizes the participation in the Small School District Council Consortium for fiscal year 2018-2019 and as such agrees to pay \$2,850.00 to the designated Fiscal Agent upon invoice for participation fees.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the SSDCC Fiscal Agent shall be the contracting agent for the employment and payment of consulting services and associated program costs.

Adopted by the Suwannee County School Board in Regular Session at Live Oak, Florida on the 28th day of August, 2018.

BY:

Jerry Taylor, Chairperson, Suwannee County School Board

ATTEST

Ted L Roush, Superintendent, Suwannee County School District

"Approved as to Form and Sufficiency BY

Leonard J. Dietzen, III Rumberger, Kirk & Caldwell, P.A. Suwannee School Board Attorney"